DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

A=COM HUNT

CONTRACTOR
CHANGE ORDER

Hunt Construction Group, Inc. New Fortville Elementary
1806 W IN 234 Fortville, IN, 46040 Project #01123202

Date: 01/29/2024
To Contractor:

Indiana Steel Fabricating

P O Box 421547

Indianapolis, IN 462421547

Change Order Number: 002

Contract Number: 01123202-006
Phase Code(s): 05.1200.90 05.5001.90 50.9800.06

This Change Order covers revisions to the work. Except as added or deleted by the below descriptions, all terms and conditions of your Contract Agreement
remain unchanged. The total cost for this Change Order includes all fees, profits, bonds, insurance costs, taxes, and all other fees included in the Contract
Agreement. Not valid until signed by the Owner and Contractor.

PCI
PCI00051

PCI00053

PCI00057

PCI00058

PCI00059

PCI00064

PCI00065

PCI100066

PCI00067

PCI00074

PCI00089

PCI00089

Initials

Description Amount
ASI 018 - Fortville Plan Review Comments $.00
Incorporate ASI #18 revisions into Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
ASI #19 - FDC location updates $.00
Incorporate ASI #19 updates to Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
ASI #20 - Structural Moment Connection Revisions $.00
Incorporate ASI #20 updates to Contract Documents dated 07/07/2023. (No Cost Change)
ASI #21 - Force Main and Swale $.00
Incorporate ASI #21 updates to Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
ASI #23 Plumbing Chase Widths $.00
Incorporate ASI #23 updates to Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
ASI #22 - Security Glazing, Sunshades, Door Hardware $.00
Incorporate ASI #22 updates to Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
ASI #24 Mechanical and Plumbing Equipment Changes $.00
Incorporate ASI #24 revisions to Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
ASI #25 Steel Revisions $.00
Incorporate ASI #25 revisions to Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
RFI #89 - Mechanical Roof Plans $.00

Incorporate Roof Level Mechanical Drawings issued in response to RFI #89 into the Contract Documents.
This covers sheets M103A, M103B, M103C, M103D, and M103E. This is a no cost change.

ASI #26 Flooring Update $.00
Incorporate ASI #26 updates into Contract Documents. This is a no cost change.
RFI #173 - Add kickers to bent plate Unit A $5,650.00

Add kickers to W12x19 to support bent plate on east side of Unit A (col line 1.15). Work was completed on
T&M between 11/14-11/21/23. (IN Steel COR #21)

RFI #173 - Add kickers to bent plate Unit A -$5,650.00

Utilize Contract Allowance for added kickers in Unit A. Remaining Allowance after this authorization is
$4,350.00.

Page 1 of 2 Indiana Steel Fabricating
Change Order: 002



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

This Change Order constitutes a final settlement relating to all claims arising from or related to the changes in the Work which are the subject of this Change
Order, including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect costs associated with the change, and any claims for cumulative impact, acceleration, delay, and/or

disruption. This Change Order supersedes all prior negotiations, reservation of rights, or exceptions except as expressly set forth herein.

The original Contract Price was

Sum of changes by prior Contract Change Orders
The Contract Price prior to this Contract Change Order

The Contract Price will be changed by this Contract Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Price including this Contract Change Order will be

The Contract duration will be changed by

$482,500.00
$.00
$482,500.00
$.00
$482,500.00
0

Mt. Vernon Community School Corporation

Indiana Steel Fabricating

OWNER DocuSigned by: CONTRACTOR/VENDOR DocuSigned by:
cry Ekins bonin, kalllrg
SIGNATURE T53ESUS47TEYBAET.. SIGNATURE 9ZR5BBC559AD45D...

02-01-2024 | 8:17 AM EST
DATE

Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

01-30-2024 | 4:23 PM EST
DATE

BEEBE Design, LLC

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER .
DocuSigned by:

P

ARCHITECT DocuSigned by:

Loy Carter

SIGNATURE Fo98EDG00AGB4485. ..

01-29-2024 | 11:55 AM EST
DATE

Initials

Page 2 of 2

SIGNATURE BEFZAST £/ 900409

02-01-2024 | 8:16 AM EST
DATE

Indiana Steel Fabricating

Change Order: 002



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

A=COM HUNT

Project:
Mt. Vernon Community School Corp. January 25, 2024

New Fortville Elementary School
Hunt Job #01123202

Potential Change Item: PCl #89 — RFI #173 - Adding Kickers to Bent Plate
SCOPE OF CHANGE:

RFI #173 added kickers to bent plate along edge of Atrium high roof in Unit A. The bent plate and beam it is
attached to was wanting to roll due to the amount of overhang on the plate.

We are applying this cost to Indiana Steel’s E-06 contract in order to utilize some of the available Allowance
funds. Their E-03 contract for the building structural steel has been fully allocated.

COST SUMMARY:
E-06 — Indiana Steel Erectors COST: $5,650.00
Allowance Authorization
Original Allowance Amount: $10,000.00
Previous Allowance Authorizations: - 0.00
Balance Prior to this Authorization: $10,000.00
Allowance will be Decreased by: - 5,650.00
New Allowance Balance will be: S 4,350.00

FUNDING SOURCE:
Contractor Allowance

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:
Indiana Steel quote with erector backup
RFI #173 with drawings

CHANGE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
After review, we recommend a no-cost Change Order be issued to the Contractor as outlined above.

AECOM Hunt Ratio Design

——DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

Loy (arter

-
\— F598ED600AB4485... N T
Veridus Group pecusigned by: Mt. Vernon Compugifty,§shool Corp.

Jobr Begardt Cirey Elkins

379BT1558058946C . ~——153E50547E9B46C...




DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

= .
Indiana Steel RTIFTED
FABRICATING, INC. :

Indiana Steel Fabricating Date : 12/14/2023

4545 West Bradbury Avenue Page 1 of 2

Indianapolis, IN 46241 COo#: 21

Phone: 317-247-4545 Job #: 23011

Fax: 317-2416223
Fortville Elementary School

Job Location: N 200 W, Fortville, IN

Change Order Request

To: LukeJohnson
AECOM HUNT
2450 South Tibbs Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46241
Phone: 1-317-227-7800

Subject: Adding Kickers to Bent Plate

Change Requested By: Kevin Kallberg
SentVia: Email

Description of Change:

This Change Order requestis for ISF RFI#094 response to added angle kickers to deck edge bent plate for
added support.

Changes Include:

1) Provide 3x3x1/4 angle kickers from bent plate to beam for added support.
2) Erectorinstallation

3) Freight

Price Breakout:
Material +.34tons $823.00 plus markup(10%7$82:06)=—%$965-00—
Shop Labor $90/per hr x 6hrs= $540.00 plus markup(10%7/$54-66)=$594-00-

Erector EWTs 11857, 11854 - $3737.00 plus markup (5%/$18760)=-$3;924.00
Shipping $550.00

Performance Bond --$66-66-

Change will cost  $6,033-60—
REV#1 dated 12/14/2023 Cost will be applied to the E-06 Misc. Steel contract,

therefore no markups apply.
Cost without markups or bond = $5,650
LJ - Hunt 1/22/24

4545 West Bradbury Avenue + Indianapolis, IN 46241 » P; 317.247.4545 » www.indianasteelfab.com



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

FABRICATING, INC.

ERTIFIED]
ABRICATOR

Indiana Steel Fabricating Date : 12/14/2023
4545 West Bradbury Avenue Page 2 of 2
Indianapolis, IN 46241 COo#: 21
Phone: 317-247-4545 Job #: 23011

Fax: 317-2416223
Fortville Elementary School

Job Location: N 200 W, Fortville, IN

Change Order Request

To: LukeJohnson
AECOM HUNT
2450 South Tibbs Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46241
Phone: 1-317-227-7800

Subject: Adding Kickers to Bent Plate

The change has added 2 Calendar Days to the project schedule and will cause an increase of $6,033.00 to
the contract amount.

A signature below indicates acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated with this change
will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this C.O. in our office. Please respond by 12/22/2023.

If the requested response time is not met, the project may be delayed.

Accepted By Indiana Steel Fabricating

4545 West Bradbury Avenue + Indianapolis, IN 46241 » P; 317.247.4545 » www.indianasteelfab.com



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6CB RFI #173: ISF RFI#094 Unit A -Add Angle Kickers to SUppOFt Deck Edge
New Fortville Elementary School Bent Plate

RFI detail

#173 ISF RFI#094 Unit A -Add Angle Kickers to Support

Deck Edge Bent Plate A=COM

Status Closed

Created on Nov 2, 2023 by Kevin Kallberg (Indiana Steel Fabricating)
Assigned to Kevin Kallberg (Indiana Steel Fabricating)

Answered Nov 3, 2023 by Braden Weddle (AECOM Hunt)

reference drawing 170F17EE-0D82-440D-91FE-92A4B54678A5 [V3]
Question

Please see attached

Official response

Proposed construction is acceptable. add kickers from edge of plate down to bottom of W12 beam, and from
bottom of W12 beam to top flange of adjacent beam on grid 1.15. See page 4 for clarification in green.
McComas/O'Donnell & Naccarato

Tom Miltner

11/02/2023

Braden Weddle (AECOM Hunt) - Nov 3, 2023, 9:45 AM EDT

Attachments

Files (2)

#23011 RFI#094 MON.pdf
#23011 RFI#094.pdf
Impact

Cost impact Yes

Schedule impact -

Created by Luke Johnson with Autodesk® Construction Cloud™ on Jan 25, 2024 at 2:20 PM EST Page 1 of 2


https://pm.b360.autodesk.com/projects/c3feaeb0-ec31-41bc-93e3-bfb08197ffaa/rfis/?preview=c9d7290b-0f26-4c70-96cc-eb68024d5ded
https://developer.api.autodesk.com/reports/v2/attachments/undefined?region=US&token=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiIsInR5cCI6IkpXVCJ9.eyJkYXRhIjp7fSwiaWF0IjoxNzA2MjEwNDQ5LCJleHAiOjE3MDg4MDI0NDl9.5sZdjnO5I5u8GoXpPWGEO57fLZ1SaR2zOdYHVUgB2wg
https://developer.api.autodesk.com/reports/v2/attachments/urn%3Aadsk.wipprod%3Afs.file%3Avf.twJE3xDdS2yaauV8u6Sj_g%3Fversion%3D1?filename=%2323011+RFI%23094+MON.pdf&region=US&token=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiIsInR5cCI6IkpXVCJ9.eyJkYXRhIjp7InVybiI6InVybjphZHNrLndpcHByb2Q6ZnMuZmlsZTp2Zi50d0pFM3hEZFMyeWFhdVY4dTZTal9nP3ZlcnNpb249MSJ9LCJpYXQiOjE3MDYyMTA0NDgsImV4cCI6MTcwODgwMjQ0OH0.boNREQrRc00XRKOGnoc79URqM7jLaaVNrliLCFaKaZ4
https://developer.api.autodesk.com/reports/v2/attachments/urn%3Aadsk.wipprod%3Afs.file%3Avf.k3MgkTh4T6qChPGiLrTN6Q%3Fversion%3D1?filename=%2323011+RFI%23094.pdf&region=US&token=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiIsInR5cCI6IkpXVCJ9.eyJkYXRhIjp7InVybiI6InVybjphZHNrLndpcHByb2Q6ZnMuZmlsZTp2Zi5rM01na1RoNFQ2cUNoUEdpTHJUTjZRP3ZlcnNpb249MSJ9LCJpYXQiOjE3MDYyMTA0NDgsImV4cCI6MTcwODgwMjQ0OH0.0KefXcUMUtuYBq__xr3gdqDJlUKapT93Ib43UeYV4Lk

DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6CB RFI #173: ISF RFI#094 Unit A -Add Angle Kickers to SUppOFt Deck Edge
New Fortville Elementary School Bent Plate

Other attributes

Priority High

Discipline Structural

Category Design Coordination
Location -

External id -

Co-reviewer(s)

Activities By At
Braden Weddle Braden Nov 3, 2023, 9:45 AM
changed the status from | Answered to | Closed Weddle EDT
set Ball in court to Kevin Kallberg (Indiana Steel Fabricating).
Braden Weddle Braden Nov 3, 2023, 9:45 AM
changed the status from || Open to' Answered Weddle EDT
set Ball in court to Braden Weddle (AECOM Hunt).
Braden Nov 3, 2023, 9:44 AM
Braden Weddle uploaded a document #23011 RFI#094 MON.pdf Weddle EDT
Tom Miltner please review. Thank you. Larry Carter EI(D)'\I'/ 2, 2023, 4:18 PM
Braden Weddle placed a pushpin on document Braden Nov 2, 2023, 11:31
170f17ee-0d82-440d-91fe-92a4b54678a5 Weddle AM EDT
. L Braden Nov 2, 2023, 11:31
Braden Weddle changed the category to Design Coordination Weddle AM EDT
I Braden Nov 2, 2023, 11:31
Braden Weddle changed the discipline to Structural Weddle AM EDT
Braden Weddle , Braden Nov 2, 2023, 11:27
changed the status from' Submitted to| Open Weddle AM EDT
Braden Weddle changed the due date to Nov 9, 2023
. Kevin Nov 2, 2023, 10:56
Kevin Kallberg uploaded a document #23011 RFI#094.pdf Kallberg AM EDT
e oo eonons ey | %% e ov2 202, o
9 Kallberg AM EDT

Fabricating).

Created by Luke Johnson with Autodesk® Construction Cloud™ on Jan 25, 2024 at 2:20 PM EST Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

FABRICATING, INC.

S CERTIFIED]
< FABRICATOR

4545 West Bradbury Avenue ¢ Indianapolis, IN 46241 + p. 317.247.4545 + f. 317.241.6223

Request for Information
Project: 23011 — Fortville ES

Luke Johnson RFI No: 094
AECOM Hunt RFI Date: 11/2/2023
2450 South Tibbs Ave. Sent Via: Email
Indianapolis, IN 46241 Response Requested By: _11/9/2023
(317) 514-7055 Seq#9

Subject | Unit A — Add Angle Kickers to Support Deck Edge Bent Plate

Ref Dwg/Detail: S103A, S303, E29BFA

Description:

Please provide if it's acceptable to add L3x3 kickers spaced every 3’ O.C. and 2’ from
the ends of bent plates.

On 8/25/2023, ISF RFI#083 came back confirming that the edge of deck is to be 2’
11-1/4” from gridline 1.15. During erection, my erector noticed that when placing the
bent plates at these (7) locations, the beam is wanting to roll and that the bent plate is
flexing down where it's overhanging off of the beam.

Thanks

Proposed construction is acceptable. add kickers from edge of plate down to bottom of W12 beam,
and from bottom of W12 beam to top flange of adjacent beam on grid 1.15. See page 4 for
clarification in green.

Reply:

McComas/O'Donnell & Naccarato
Tom Miltner
11/02/2023

The information requested in this document is crucial to the completion of the project.
Please respond by date provided above or untimely responses may result in project
delays.

Additional Attachments:

CC:

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

@' T
> C
22
%’%\P .
20 EOD distance
=\
Lo

RFI1#083.

[
v/’
<\ _
oS 'Lf confirmed from ISF

933BPL2
BPLY4"X22 Lhg

926B1 W12X19
(T.0.S. EL. 27-3%)

933BPLG
B/PL1/4"X22 lhe

D33BPLY
3 BPL1A"X22 The
Y S
&5
€ x4 ~ & 930A5
AZ (S
£%2 $ L3X3X Y4
32—\ 3 s
o)V i
933BPL4 A\ 01482
BPLY"X12 316 ,!A‘\ W12X19
N 939A4
m L3X3XYs
\% frg
‘)3; § W 929B2 ,&5
5 933BPL3 \\ W12X19 =%
BPLY4"X12 316 _ = 943M5
g = k< C6X8.2
7 = Z [933BPL6
ST 940A3 Q BPLY"X22 Y16
- L3X3X1s 2 \e 92982
™
LaXaXi ; s S\ ‘ W12X19
a -G JIPER 1 [~ 933BPL5
936A4 - T on - 22 BPLY"X22 Y16
" L3X3XYy - Pl - 22 .
© (9REQD) - RO - 22 e
o - o Lgq® - X —W12X19 924B3
- 2 0 .- . (T.O.S. EL. 27-3%)
- - o
7 - Do\l\\& \ 91381
. -7 @ WI2X19
— " O?E 1 fog
///’ /,// o S\’ E?)A Q‘.}/Q
e ok 3 SS \_\  920B4
- T % oS -\ W12X19
b /&? . - —
=3 v 7
e & > -
_— - \erb“l&’l ) - — B
& ye - -
9 _ " .
’3,0/\(\/ — o - —
" - 3 -
m - — . o _ -
& -
= o36A8” — o T
JON ~ \ —
. ~13X3XY /30}’1 — 5 -
- 941P1 T N o W14X22 92281
- i PLYs"X4 - e (T.0.S. EL. 27-33)
A8 T ) W18X35
P 7 =X o (T.0.S. EL. 27-138)
* T (03
— - La!
_ - )
- >
- — .
— o
oK -7 pny _
T e -
" _—
— _
b= . -
v _ -
- — g -
_ —
_ —
- — - -
-

E29

1.) TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION ARE AS NOTED ON PLAN
2.) ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO GRIDS, CENTERLINE OF

3.
4,
5.
6.

7.

)

COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND BACK OF ANGLES/CHANNELS (U.N.O.)

) FOR TYPICAL WF BEAM TO HSS COLUMN CONNECTION, SEE SECTION 16/E32

) FOR TYPICAL WF BEAM TO WF BEAM CONNECTION, SEE SECTION 15/E32

) THUS I SHOWN, DENOTES FLEXIBLE MOMENT CONNECTION FOR LATERAL LOADS
) THUS [XX] SHOWN, DENOTES NUMBER OF 34"@ x 5" COMPOSITE SHEAR STUDS
EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN BEAMS.

) REF. DWG.: S103A

7“1\ ROOF FRAMING PLAN - UNIT A (SEO. 9) @

NORTH

KEY PLAN @

NORTH

OF ST,
\\\Q\‘ £y 2

S
=
S
=
Z

%))gCERﬂHED

</] <TFABRICATOR

/4

FABRICATING, INC.

4545 West Bradbury Ave.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46241
(317) 247-4545
WWW.INDIANASTEELFAB.COM

NOT/EEI:_ BOLTS TO BE TIGHTENED JoBNAME:  Fortville E|ementary School DETAILED BY:
o TR ss NoTED TP | LocaTion:  N200 W Fortville, IN 46040 OO LTC
ALL WELDS PER AWS: D1.1 cusToMer:  AECOM Hunt 0
gg omestic ER70S-6 ';lLEt/ElF;:NOIIZZOR EQUAL ArcHiTECT: Beebe Design LLC
§ ALL HOLES 1. ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 08/16/2023 |DRAWN BY: VLM PAINT:
% 13/16"Q ; FOR FIELD USE 08/30/2023 CHECK BY: LGI CLEANING:
'_ UNLESS NOTED 4: DATE: 08/30/2023 Josno. 23011 SHT NO. E29




DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

N
nE:
—
(0)
F m =
=
o=
ONeo)
o O
<
8 Z
Q<
(a]
MmMZ] -
ROOF FRAMING PLAN - UNIT A ] O
SCALE: 1/8" = ['-0" I I I S
19'-8 1/4" NOTES: U )
1) TOP OF STEEL (DECK BEARING) ELEVATION VARIES, SEE ARCH. I | I I | I
2) =Pl INDICATES 1 1/2", 22 GA. TYPE B METAL ROOF DECK. m
3) D= INDICATES MOMENT CONNECTION FOR GRAVITY LOADS, SEE TYPICAL D
- _ _ DETAIL ON S300.
W See this detail. \
T dyd3/8 BETWE 4) W INDICATES FLEXIBLE MOMENT CONNECTION FOR LATERAL LOADS, SEE
JolsTs TYP. TYPICAL DETAIL ON S301.
PR 5 \ 5) — 2 |NDICATES VERTICAL DIAGONAL BRACING, SEE 5400 SERIES FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
5303
B 6) ALL BEAM/GIRDER CONNECTIONS NOT CONNECTED TO COLUMNS SHALL BE
=R DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUM UNFACTORED VERTICAL REACTION OF 15 kips, UNLESS
s30) & NOTED GREATER. CONNECTIONS TO COLUMNS TO BE PER GENERAL NOTES. ALL .
) 2 REACTIONS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE SERVICE LOADS.
™ "B/HSS +24'-6"
< . Niox 1 7) X% INDICATES NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE w/ #5 @ 12' EW. ON 3" I8 GA.

TYPE VLI COMPOSITE METAL DECK (8" TOTAL THICKNESS) TOP OF SLAB A:COM HUNT

ELEVATION +24'-8". SHORE DECK AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

]8"‘2"

-~ Z
o+ Z
‘\O) / B "
A4 \ / COPED WIDE FLANGE DE
- EXTENSION AT
COLUMN LOCATION
\ ) O
/ 5303 5303 INDICATES TOP CHORD s
. _ ‘ y v EXTENSION (TYP.) Y -1
\
- P I I I I I - O
I | _ _ _ | \ E?2 o
A5 / g S N18x35 | +27-1 3/8" l W1Bx35 +27'-1 3/8" l - S103C ~ T
' B 208
- MATCHLINE @ I 3
(11 ]
TR = -3 O
— ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ () ,2 I
. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
' (N < < < < < < < < < < < < - o
A 7 > _ o o (@) (@) (@) o o~ o o (o) (o) o 2I_|II_ N
. o o N o o o o N o o o o o _ \ >~ <
/ N N ~ QU QU QU N N N N N N N > U)
\ N— N— > N— N— N— N— < N— N— N— N— N— N oM
VA v v X v v v v X v v v v v S ! I_
~ © © © = © © © © ES © © © © © <l o
N
\ I >'| <
A8 \ Lu
\ I I I
- | 1 | 1 | 1 D o
W30x99 +27'-7 7/16 W24x62 +27'-7 7/16 W14x22 +27'-7 7/16 | ﬂ-
/ok/ 324k k D5 2 I I I o
B = L] ©
/ @ \
/ \ Z Y —
- ¥ O =
\ —
\ \ | ;
L0 [Te} L0 L0 L0 0 L0 L0 L0 L0 [Te} L0
= = < = = = = = = = = = = LLI O -
~ N < N N N N < < < < X X N =
slovell 2 g 8| & & i s s| s s s 3 i > 2 O
\ N Q a3 N N N Q N S N N N Q N 0
~ ~ < ~ ~ ~ ~ < ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ S N
v v v v v v v v v v v v I LIJ O
(o] o 0] o o 0] o o) o o 0] 8] o o 8]
o N N | N B N N N N N N N I N E Z Z I I
3
o lAll
> . SEE "2
B ON SHEET S800 I
\\\\\“””I///
\ \\\\\\\O;)“\EX. Mccl‘g/"/,
F @ INSTER . 2.
| Sl G B
= PE60860325 % =
Z S S
D% APINY S
A]] +28|'6 3/4‘" \ /// YS \\\ O
WIBx35 +28'-6 3/4" W24x62 +28'-6 3/4" ‘ ”/uu? e
‘ e © @ 1
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ [ ]
L0 L0 L0 1o} L0 L0 0 0 o o o o o
~ o ~ ~ ™~ ~ ~ ™~ ™~ D @ @0 @ @ | RN
S < S S S o X J J J A J N N S S BN
o > o o o N o o o o I o o o o o S —
o Y o o S 3 o o N o X Q Q o Q Q > —
Vi Vi Vi v Vi v v v Vi v Vi Vi T o 3 S
X X X X X X X X X X X X o ]
a) 4
M=130k-t M= 90k-ft | — M= a0kt f”= 90k-fY :,\3 g g & L§
W14x22 +28'-10 11/16" /- W14x22 +28'-10 11/16' A Wiex26 +28'-10 l1/16" 4 Wi2x19 +28'-10 11/16" o Wibx26 +28'-10 11/16" Saana
< T — T — — — — < € <
- l $ : o d Jﬁ > | l - — - n o :F =1 - & 2
> o |2 ol o|o| oo
< o < o o o o o < o - - o N © S |8 |58 s ss
> > > < > > > > < > > =< > > ! w ol —| NNl O
N N N & N N N N X N N N N N - 4 B JF I | D
ES ES ES = ES ES ES ES S ES ES e ES @ ES | [9elololo
A14x22 a2z 1 Alox3| | I
| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
=
Y PROJECT: #21134
\ I DATE: 05.03.2023
( 6 (q\ et DRAWN BY: HP/KS/SS/JM
5306/ \5302/ ‘ <
N | \
| | 1 ROOF FRAMING
18'-1" 4'-0" 7'-10" 7'-11 3/4" 9'-8 1/4" 33'-p" _2'_—1" PLAN _ UNIT A

&

)6) 6) 6 6

05/02/2023 A

MCCOMAS/ N
O’'DONNELL

- ACCARATO STO3A

McCOMAS, O'DONNELL & NACCARATO, INC.
450 EAST 96th STREET, SUITE 175, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 TRUE
(317) 580-0402 | WWW.O-N.com | ProjectNo. 7240.0007.00 NORTH

)

PLOT DATE/TIME:8/7/2023 1:50:41 PM



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

VENEER
OTHERS

In the field, this bent
plate is wanting to
twist the beam and

VENEER BY
OTHERS

METAL ROOF DECK .
44x4x1/4 (CONT.) i also causing the bent
SEE PLAN FOR DECK
- 36|,/ 2-12 DIRECTION plate to flex
BY — I: downward.
| || /\
[\ [ .
| |I i W s W e W [\ ] Is it acceptable to add
I [~ L3x3 kickers every 3'
L O.C. and 2' from the
[ ends?
I .
|
T ~
|
I
(I
| 4
|

A4x4x1/4| (CONT.)

1/8 [/

—— JOIST SEAT
ION

I

AT EA. JOIST

METAL ROOF DECK
A4x4x1/74 (C

In the field, this bent

plate is wanting to
twist the beam and

x x) also causing the bent
A ——————————— e e plate to flex
downward.
Is it acceptable to add
&' METAL STUD ¢ L3x3 kickers every 3'
CONN. BY OTHERS 6" METAL STUD ¢ Shgé 9and 2' from the
CONN. BY OTHERS '
(2) 4 AT JOIST BOTTOM CHORD
Section m
5303
STOREFRONT ¢ —— | Section
ATTACHMENT BY
OTHERS
P4
PROVIDE CROSS BRIDGING -
@ HORIZ. BRIDG. LINES ¢
MID-SPACING
r C.l 3/8" BEN
{ eA Hes
3/16‘/ 2 \ METAL ROOF DECK w/ HSS
NESTED IN FLUTES AND r /
WELDED TO SPANDREL BEAM 3/6],/ 3 ( EA. JoisT 1/4" STIFF
AND JOIST TOP CHORD. @ 6'-0"
::::::::::r;ii‘:::::::::::::::::: — 1 A‘4X4X]/4
TR (CONT.)
& o mmm
A 4x4x1/4 [\ —
CONT. ~ W W
\\
x
K.0. BOND BEAM N
0. ~ JOIST SEAT
W/ (2) #5 CONT. oS EXTENSION
\\\
S N 8" CMU REINF. w/
12" CMU REINF. w/ DY #5 @ 24" o/c
(2) #5 @ 24" o/c Abx6x3/8x1'-0" @48" w/ 3/4"¢ ~ \
D THREADED ROD EMBED. IN - SOND BEAM w/ \
CMU MIN. 5" PROVIDE 3" S #5 CONT ’ J N\
VERT. SLOT IN 4 N~ : \\
\
\| \
HORIZ. BRIDGING A
. . ]
Section 50\ Section o\ o0t 0wy 3/40
5303 5303 THREADED ROD EMBED. IN
CMU MIN. 5" PROVIDE 3"
VERT. SLOT IN 4
CURTAINWALL ¢
ATTACHMENT BY
OTHERS
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRIDGING |
(1) BAY EACH SIDE OF
JOIST/BEAM @ 4 BRACE g g
T I X X
| | ]
T.0S. EL. (SEE | L L L
PLAN) S —| METAL STUD ¢ L o |
> CONN. BY OTHERS ] METAL STUD ¢ L L
J s | I CONN. BY OTHERS | | | |
7 | | | | | |
7 A4x4x1/4 CONT. : | 46x6x3/8 (CONT.) [ [
| x x
7
e e EA J0|5T> 7 i | - —
— / ' 3/16 | L
[\ [\ [
_o! P 7 . ‘/ . B N W .
A6x4x5/16x1'-0 P B 1/4" @ EA. BRACE, | i -
LLV) @ EA. |
o /// TYP. @ EACH END | o CURTAINWALL ¢
43x3 HANGER 4 e L ATTACHMENT BY
0 50" ofe MAx. yd 43x3 BRACE AT EA. L - <!
o/c TAX. e HANGER (ALTERNATE L — |
s SIDE CONN. TO L L
38" g —— JLJ] 7 7 SEE ARCH. FOR j\DJACENz ]| o —— HsS
7/ SUPPORT BM. ELEV. OIST/BEAM) = L
< | |
| I
W12x22 CONT. /¢/ L 44x4x1/4 KICKER @ 4'-0" o/c (N I E—
PARTITION I : |
SUPPORT " FOLDING PARTITION L 44x4xI/4 EA. SIDE |
CONN. (BY MFR.) o jA%\ -
J MAX WT. = I00PLF L 4]/ 4 1

PLOT DATE/TIME:8/7/2023 1:50:42 PM

Section

£

A4x4x1/4 CONT.

1/4 [/ 2-12

-

METAL STUD ¢ —
ATTACHMENTS
BY OTHER

Section

I W77 2o\ EA. JoisT

METAL ROOF DECK

8" w/ 3/4"¢
EMBED. IN
VIDE 3"

5303

(4
N

EA. JoIST
METAL ROOF DECK

NOTE: SEE ARCH. FOR
FLASHING AND WATER-
PROOFING AT ROOF

0

O

Section

Section

CD/ VERT. SLIP CONNECTION
METAL STUD & i i / /4" BENT B CONT.
ATTACHMENTS L - 44x4x1/4 CONT.
BY OTHER |
L Al e { EA. OUTRIGGER
(1) (SEE PLAN)
;2 ./ \_/
| |
| |
Q 4/ 2-12 |
| |
| NOTE: SEE ARCH METAL STUD ¢ ——
. FOR ALL FLASHING ATTACHMENTS
| DETAILS AT LOW BY OTHER ¢\ L __~ ¥
L ROOF W
| | [ !
DXP. JOINT
43x3x1/4 OUTRIGGER
EE ARCH.) @ EA. BEAM
Section a0\ :
—— — Section 50\
U 5303
LATERAL
CONNECTION O
(BY OTHERS) CONT. 3/8" BENT P

, , : ] [ CONC. SLAB ON
Section m Section m Section m ol 36|,/ 2-12 METAL DECK
5303 5303 5303 L
FIN. FLR. EL.
7 "~ (SEE PLAN) !}
O CONT. 3/8" BENT P l s ]
(—'
CONT. 3/8" BENT P ‘ r
Q CONC. SLAB ON
36|,/ 2-12 METAL DECK
METAL ROOF DECK r CONC. SLAB ON
] 36|/ 2-12 METAL DECK FIN. FLR. EL. é} A
i | 7 ~ (SEE PLAN) L
44x4x1/4 (CONT.) L FIN. FLR. EL. (R S —— o
¢ 5 AN ”’ L
= e (SEE PLAN) 6" METAL STUD ¢ L
L L . jl ] CONN. BY OTHERS L
I L . I
376,/ 2-12 I « | ] —
| L
I | = I I
COPE WF ¢ | o . .
PROVIDE 42x2x1/4 T | oL o B Section m
EA. SIDE — | (- L 5303
, |
6" METAL STUD ¢ L 6" METAL STUD ¢ L 6" METAL STUD ¢ L
CONN. BY OTHERS L CONN. BY OTHERS | CONN. BY OTHERS L
] L I
[ | | | |
o o ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
|
X |
| ' 05/02/2023
Section [ Section (5 Section () MCCOMAS/

5303

5303

\$202/ O'DONNELL

McCOMAS, O'DONNELL & NACCARATO, INC.
450 EAST 96th STREET, SUITE 175, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240
(317)580-0402 | WWW.O-N.com | ProjectNo. 7240.0007.00

220 N. COLLEGE AVE

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202

43:19 RATIO

DESIGN [

A=COM HUNT

MT VERNON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

NEW FORTVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

N 200 W
FORTVILLE, IN 46040

Desc.

REVISIONS:
Date
08/07/2023 |ASI 025

/\
|
8

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT: #21134
DATE: 05.03.2023
DRAWN BY: HP/KS/SS/JM

FRAMING
SECTIONS

$303
_



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

FABRICATING, INC.

N\ CERTIFIED]
< FABRICATOR

4545 West Bradbury Avenue ¢ Indianapolis, IN 46241 + p. 317.247.4545 + f. 317.241.6223

Request for Information
Project: 23011 — Fortville ES

Luke Johnson RFI No: 083
AECOM Hunt RFI Date: 08/23/2023
2450 South Tibbs Ave. Sent Via: Email
Indianapolis, IN 46241 Response Requested By: 8/25/2023
(317) 514-7055 Seq#9 & 10

Subject | Sequence 9 and 10 BFA Clarifications

Ref Dwg/Detail: Shop Drawings & GA Drawings

Description:

Please see attached PDF’s and verify questions marked up in green.

Comments in red with yellow infill on the attached.

Comments in blue on the
McComas/O'Donnell & Naccarato attached.

Tom Miltner

08/25/2023

RATIO Architects

The information requested in this document is crucial to the completion of the project.
Please respond by date provided above or untimely responses may result in project
delays.

Additional Attachments:

CC:

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

Tekla Structures

(VERIFY)

PLEASE VERIFY IF
EDGE OF DECK
DIMENSION 1S
CORRECT.

okay
BOTTOM OF HSS12x6x3/8

()

933BPL4
BPLY4"X12 316

936A7
L3X3X

| BT

BOTTOM OF HSS12x6x3/8 IS
EL. 25'-0 1/2" AT GRID 1.13

IS EL. 26'-3" AT GRID 1.10

=
>
=

3 gngg

L3X3XYy
936A5
L3X3XYs
936A4
L3X3XYy
(9 REQD)

P
5

BPLYs"X12 316 Ak

S"EL. 271 1

\ HSSlZ.?SOXQ.SOO'/
\Cy "’); -

\ ~943M6
\ »

PLEASE VERIFY IF
EDGE OF DECK
DIMENSION IS
ACCEPTABLE.

BOTTOM

L3X3X Y

929B2
W12X19

933BPL6
BPLY4"X9 7he
BOTTOM OF HSS12x6x3/8
EL. 24'-11 3/4" AT 1'-6 1/2"
EAST OF 1.13
»
933BPL5

w
A 943M5
TN\ C6X8.2

v\ T o13BL

P eriFy) ; S\ AL 92084
) S8 .
-~ "PLEASE VERIFY IF S S WI2x19

KICKER ANGLE
LOCATION ARE CORRECT.
o -
"42 ////
=3 -
//’
///
— o
?)Q\(\/// Py -
_— 308 -
- o
/’/ ///
////
- oy
W o _
//// N ,////
/// ///
— -
— o
o -7 2
ot 2
// ///
/’/ ///
///// ,/// &
—
(N ey
//// —
//’/ _—
& -
/’/"? "
S —
s _—
& —
5 _—
£
=~

m ROOF FRAMING PLAN - UNIT A (SEQ. 9) @

E29 / 1)TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION ARE AS NOTED ON PLAN
2.) ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO GRIDS, CENTERLINE OF
COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND BACK OF ANGLES/CHANNELS (U.N.0.) NORTH
) FOR TYPICAL WF BEAM TO HSS COLUMN CONNECTION, SEE SECTION 16/E32
) FOR TYPICAL WF BEAM TO WF BEAM CONNECTION, SEE SECTION 15/E32
) THUS B SHOWN, DENOTES FLEXIBLE MOMENT CONNECTION FOR LATERAL LOADS
) THUS [XX] SHOWN, DENOTES NUMBER OF 34"@ x 5" COMPOSITE SHEAR STUDS
EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN BEAMS.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.) REF. DWG.: S103A

2'-11 1/4" FROM 1.15 TO
EDGE OF DECK
ARCHITECT VERIFY!!

okay

OF HSS12x6x3/8

EL. 24'-6 1/8" AT 1.15

\ 929B2  gp| 14"X9 76

\f* 2 wi2x19

922B1
W14X22
-\ (T.0.S.EL. 273 3g)

KEY PLAN @

NORTH

» CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

NOTES:

UNLESS NOTED

ALL BOLTS TO BE TIGHTENED
USING THE "SNUG TIGHT" METHOD

FABRICATING, INC.

4545 West Bradbury Ave.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46241
(317) 247-4545
WWW.INDIANASTEELFAB.COM

JoBNAME:  Fortville Elementary School

DETAILED BY:

Location:  N200 W Fortville, IN 46040

ALL WELDS PER AWS:
ER70S-6 FILLER WIRE OR EQUAL

D1.1

custoMER:  AECOM Hunt

o3 LTC

ArcHiTECT: Beebe Design LLC

Domestic REVISIONS
ALL HOLES 1. ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 08/16/2023 |DRAWN BY: VLM  |PANT:
13/16'0 | CHECK BY: LGl CLEANING:

UNLESS NOTED

3.

4.

08/16/2023  |JoBNO. 23011

DATE:

SHT NO. E29




ocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6CB

Y AT Sravd ey Ing ra
BEE L EVEE STEEL ING. NO. 11857
()

Job Number: 723572 f’ Cost Code: Extra Work Ticket
ol Dok 38 Angle Cor Kjekers o kot ur

Gen
Date (List Below) Small Tools
Project Nam 7‘ AN A g oA
Eardits le 52 o netes
Contractor: e 2 § .,-?{ WA &{ di’//
t ' <
Location: = By \‘2 Bao% 1 pres
e )

Equipme Rate: -:h: = 51\25/ /:CF)C
Truck

Crane

Boom Lift 2l¢c | ¢ 20 = [0

Welders 3 le ¢ 19, 940

_Misc.

‘\}SC.

Name: Class:

Raé F;:ft /? e | 40| = * 27¢

Pa,_y[‘@{%/*{fz-. S le 90| - 270
Mott ¥tliel 31l | e|95] " 855 -~
Qéu{;z‘jw,(; 2 o8| 2|45 ~ 237 |

ToraL Brdoz 3=
Contractor Approval: Contractor Notes:




DocuSign Envelope ID: BGC1E65-F5D-BC7D58929DE6CB

1

[,

i A

: ¥ LA
TEEL, INC. NO. 11854
()

JO;b Number: Cost Code:

H i . .,I
1761 Commerce Rd. PH: 419.867.8050
PO, Box 1180 FX:4%9.867.8059 s

Hofland, OH 43528 wivwblackswempsteslcom

Extra Work Ticket

Notes/Diagrams: Fa 6 o Me,[a{, 3 X Bf}'céﬁfj *o /\ofoZb//o Benf /"’[K;ﬂc
a.ﬂOFP/'c\/'efnf' beart ¥rert 'ILW“-S‘ZAI L5

Date {List Below)}

Smail Tools
Project N : Y
o ortille s Lw[ Q ‘:'(\ G”"‘"'Lo/w
Contractor: ‘Q & Cu zz_, 4,‘ %
Locati é( fz a/éee[é
ocatiop: :
52y 9 Hz}.\ﬁ (of | Y|
Equipment’ Rate: A S
Truck
Crane
Boom Lift | v | e 2¢ < | 143
Welders | e ol = |70
_Misc.
| \,isc.
|- .
Name: Class:
P&ulgﬂ:.céf‘n 2 ‘7’ e {qo| = 54—0
| Lo lin Gtven 3|4 e |qa0] * 630
Ben HuFF 212 e |9Q ° Beo
Chaol (f ook [« {98]= |45

Contractor Approval: Contractor Notes:

Do




DocuSign Envelope ID: B6C11E65-6FB5-437D-BEC7-7D58929DE6GCB

Kevin Kallberg

From: Johnson, Luke <Luke.Johnson@aecom.com>

Sent: Friday, November 3, 2023 3:48 PM

To: Kevin Kallberg; Wolf, Justin

Cc: Weddle, Braden

Subject: RE: 23011 Fortville ES - Adding Kickers to Bent Plate per ISF RFI#094

Yes T&M is acceptable. Please use PCl #89 to track it.

From: Kevin Kallberg <KevinK@indianasteelfab.com>

Sent: Friday, November 3, 2023 11:13 AM

To: Johnson, Luke <Luke.Johnson@aecom.com>; Wolf, Justin <Justin.Wolf@aecom.com>
Cc: Weddle, Braden <Braden.Weddle@aecom.com>

Subject: 23011 Fortville ES - Adding Kickers to Bent Plate per ISF RFI#094

Luke and Justin,
For adding these angle kickers, are you okay with the erector doing T&M?

Kevin Kallberg
Indiana Steel

FABRICATING, INC
4545 West Bradbury Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46241
C: 317 341 2276
www.indianasteelfabricating.com

"Building sustained excellence by continually improving who we are and what we do”



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: B6C11E656FB5437DBEC77D58929DE6CB

Subject: New Fortville Elem - E-06 IN Steel CO #2
Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 16

Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Indiana (East)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
1/29/2024 11:51:29 AM

Signer Events

Luke Johnson
luke.johnson@aecom.com

Sr Project Manager

Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Kevin Kallberg
kevink@indianasteelfab.com
Project Manager

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 1/30/2024 4:23:05 PM
ID: 2b3a67db-de88-4935-ac2a-431e572c073e

Company Name: Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

Larry Carter
Icarter@ratiodesign.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 4/6/2023 4:19:35 PM
ID: f237d687-971b-49f9-86cd-7c0f1c096ed3

Company Name: Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

Greg Elkins
greg.elkins@mvcsc.k12.in.us
Chief Financial Officer

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 11/5/2021 7:54:10 AM
ID: 75a70033-112e-4e44-ad05-a2df9e1c9625

Company Name: Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Signatures: 4
Initials: 4

Envelope Originator:

Luke Johnson
luke.johnson@aecom.com
IP Address: 65.240.194.21

Holder: Luke Johnson
luke.johnson@aecom.com

Location: DocuSign

Sighature
DocuSigned by:

EFSQBE[;éODAGAABS...

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image
Using IP Address: 65.240.194.21

Timestamp

Sent: 1/29/2024 11:55:35 AM
Viewed: 1/29/2024 11:55:46 AM
Signed: 1/29/2024 11:55:49 AM

DocuSigned by:

ki, kallbry

92A5B8C559AD45D.

Sent: 1/29/2024 11:55:51 AM
Viewed: 1/30/2024 4:23:05 PM
Signed: 1/30/2024 4:23:23 PM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 50.195.142.145

DocuSigned by:

lasvy (arker

BEF2A3FE7906469.

Sent: 1/30/2024 4:23:25 PM
Viewed: 1/30/2024 4:48:36 PM
Signed: 2/1/2024 8:16:32 AM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 75.103.173.207

DocuSigned by:

Gy Ukins

153E50547E9B46C...

Sent: 2/1/2024 8:16:34 AM
Viewed: 2/1/2024 8:17:09 AM
Signed: 2/1/2024 8:17:19 AM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 127.0.0.1



In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events

John Bryant
jbryant@theveridusgroup.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 7/2/2023 7:10:36 AM
ID: c29519ac-7ecc-43e8-baa5-d4f90162ba75

Company Name: Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

Diana Stimmel
diana.stimmel@aecom.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 7/10/2023 8:54:38 AM
ID: 3a42a9f1-0cal-4a07-9d11-afa40f886d1e

Company Name: Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

COPIED

COPIED

Signature
Signhature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp
Sent: 2/1/2024 8:17:21 AM

Sent: 2/1/2024 8:17:22 AM

Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps
1/29/2024 11:55:35 AM
2/1/2024 8:17:09 AM
2/1/2024 8:17:19 AM
2/1/2024 8:17:22 AM

Timestamps



Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 10/19/2021 10:57:20 AM
Parties agreed to: Kevin Kallberg, Larry Carter, Greg Elkins, John Bryant, Diana Stimmel

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Hunt Construction Group, Inc. (we, us or Company) may be required by law
to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign
system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to
use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign
system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents
from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you
inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
electronically from us.

How to contact Hunt Construction Group, Inc.:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: huntcmicdocusign@aecom.com

To advise Hunt Construction Group, Inc. of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at huntcmicdocusign@aecom.com
and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email
address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your
account preferences.

To request paper copies from Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to huntcmicdocusign@aecom.com and in
the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Hunt Construction Group, Inc.

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page,
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to huntcmicdocusign@aecom.com and in the body of such request you must
state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other
information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for
online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software
The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/quides/signer-guide-
signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further,
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described
herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before
clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm
that:

e You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and

e You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send
this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future
reference and access; and

« Until or unless you notify Hunt Construction Group, Inc. as described above, you consent
to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you by Hunt Construction Group, Inc. during the course of your relationship
with Hunt Construction Group, Inc..


https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements
https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements

		2024-02-01T05:17:44-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




